UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-95-12-I

Date:

25 June 2003

Original:

English

BEFORE THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Liu Daqun, Presiding

Judge Volodymyr Vassylenko

Judge Carmen Maria Argibay

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

25 June 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

IVICA RAJIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR AN INITIAL APPEARANCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Carla Del Ponte

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Željko Olujić

1436

TRIAL CHAMBER I ("Trial Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of

Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

NOTING the transfer of the accused Ivica Rajić to the seat of the Tribunal on 24 June 2003,

NOTING the Order of the President of the Tribunal of 25 June 2003 assigning this case to Trial

Chamber I,

PURSUANT to Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

HEREBY SCHEDULES the initial appearance of the accused Ivica Rajić for Friday, 27 June 2003

at 14:15 hours in Courtroom III;

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Liu Dagun

Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber I

Dated this twenty-fifth day of June 2003, At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]