



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-12-S
Date: 06 April 2006
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Frank Höpfel

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 06 April 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

IVICA RAJIĆ, (a.k.a. VIKTOR ANDRIĆ)

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR A SENTENCING HEARING

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Kenneth Scott

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Doris Košta

TRIAL CHAMBER I of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING the President's "Order Replacing Judges in a Case Before a Trial Chamber" of 27 February 2006 in which Judge Janet Nosworthy replaced Judge Alphons Orié and Judge Frank Höpfel replaced Judge Bakone Justice Moloto in the present case;

NOTING that at the Plea Hearing held on 26 October 2005, the Accused pleaded guilty to four counts of the Amended Indictment and that on the same day the Trial Chamber entered a finding of guilt for those four counts;

NOTING that at the same Hearing, the Trial Chamber ordered the parties to file their sentencing briefs;

NOTING that the Prosecution filed its sentencing brief on 15 November 2005 and that Defence filed its brief on 16 December 2005 confidentially and, following the Trial Chamber I Order of 14 February 2006, the Defence subsequently filed the brief publicly on 6 March 2006;

NOTING FURTHER, that following the Defence confidential motion dated 21 March 2006, the Sentencing Hearing originally scheduled for 23 March 2006 has been postponed;

PURSUANT TO Rule 62*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS the Sentencing Hearing to take place on Friday 7 April 2006 at 3:00PM in Courtroom II, in the presence of the Accused.



Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert,
Presiding

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.
Dated this sixth day of April 2006
At The Hague, The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]